vitrinite reflectance, thermal alteration index, and visual kerogen data
for the following Cook Inlet well materials:
occidental Petroleum South Diamond Gulch unit No.1, washed cuttings
(1,480'-9,230');
Gulf oil Corp. South Caribou Hill Unit No.1, washed cuttings (2,980'-
7,750');
standard Oil Co. of California Anchor Point No.1, washed cuttings
(1,500'-8,000');

TRACE KEROGEN TYPE(S)«20%)
LAB CODE
KEROGEN TYPE CODES:
UA - UNSTRUCTURED, AMORPHOUS
UM - UNSTRUCTURED, MASSIVE
M - UNSTRUCTURED, MICRINIZED
SA - STRUCTURED, ALGINITE
SS - STRUCTURED, SPORINITE
SR - STRUCTURED, RESINITE
SC - STRUCTURED, CUTINITE
SE - STRUCTURED, SUBER!NITE
SL - STRUCTURED, LIPTODENDRINITE
SO - STRUCTURED, OTHER
SU - STRUCTURED, UNDIFFERENTIATED
V - VITRINITE
I - INERTINITE
B - SOLID BITUMEN
EX - EXSUDATINITE
GR - GRAPTOLITES
LV - LIPID-RICH VITRINITE
CV - CAVED VITRINITE
RV - RECYCLED VITRINITE
GMC Data Report No. 184
Page 212